

**DP9-925****Heavy Gear 3<sup>rd</sup> Ed. Players Handbook Errata**

By John Buckmaster

Special thanks to Nick Pilon

**pp156-157.**

The Surgical Field Kit's stats are wrong - should be Cplx, not skill level. The pictures are improperly labeled #2 should be Drugs, #1 should be Medical Belt and Scanner, #3 should be Field Imager, and #4 is either right or should be First Aid Kit.

**pp 206 to 207:**

Generic weapons are missing costs and weights. Here they are:

Weapon	Weight (kg)	cost
Knife	0.5	15
Machete	1.5	30
Sword	2	100
Hatchet	3	20
Truncheon	1.5	10
Staff	3	10
Spear	3	25
Chainsaw	4	80
Vibroknife	0.5	150
clip (30)	0.1	10
VibroMachete	1.5	325
Clip (20)	0.1	10
Vibrosword	2	1000
Clip (10)	0.1	10
Light bow	0.5	150
Medium Bow	1	200
Heavy Bow	3	450
Arrow	0.2	1
6mm pistol	0.5	200
clip (30)	0.2	10
9mm pistol	0.8	300
clip (20)	0.3	15
11mm pistol	1.3	400
Clip (12)	0.3	20
13mm pistol	2	600
Clip (8)	0.3	25
6mm machine pistol	0.6	350
clip (30)	0.3	10
9mm machine pistol	1	500
clip (20)	0.3	15
9mm submachine gun	2	600
clip (50)	0.6	40
11mm submachine gun	3	800
clip (30)	0.6	40
7mm Rifle	3	400
clip (20)	0.3	20

9mm heavy rifle	4	600
clip (10)	0.5	30
15mm sniper rifle	10	3000
clip (5)	1	50
7mm assault rifle	3	800
clip (30)	0.5	30
9mm LMG	8	2000
Belt (50)	3	150
9mm Chaingun	10	4000
Belt (50)	3	150
24mm Anti-Gear rifle	15	10000
clip (3)	2	100
37mm grenade rifle	6	3000
clip (4)	2	100
62mm light mortar	2	5000
Shell (1)	1	80
50mm rocket launcher	0.5	10000
rocket (1)	1	200
Sniper Laser	3	10000
Backpack (12)	4	5000

**pp 220 - 227, all Gears**

Rocket pack should have Hardpoint and HEAT

APGL should have Hardpoint

HG's should have Hand held and HEAT

**Pp 220, Cheetah**

ECM should have same range as Comms

TD should have RoF 0

**pp223, Grizzly**

Mortar should have Min Range -1, not 5

**pp 224, Iguana**

ECM should have same range as Comms

TD should have RoF 0

**pp 227, Spitting Cobra**

Mortar should have Min Range -1, not 3

**pp 228, Mammoth**

ATM should have HEAT and IF

TD should have RoF 0

**P229, Naga**

Stats are for the Longfang Naga, not the Naga.

For the regular Naga, replace LFGs with 2 sets of ATMs with 4 ammo, use the Mammoth Missile stats for reference.